© 2021 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 14
Cisco Nexus 7000 Series
Switches
Data sheet
Cisco public
© 2021 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 2 of 14
Contents
Product overview 3

© 2021 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 11 of 14
Ordering information
To place an order, visit the Cisco Ordering homepage. To download software, visit the Cisco Software Center.
Table 2 provides ordering information.
Table 2. Ordering information
Product Name  Part Number
System
Cisco Nexus 7000 Series 9-Slot chassis including Fan Trays, No Power Supply  N7K-C7009
Cisco Nexus 7000 Series 9-Slot chassis No Fan Trays, No Power Supply  N7K-C7009=
Cisco Nexus 7000 Series-9-Slot Fan Tray Spare  N7K-C7009-FAN=
Cisco Nexus 7000 Series 4-Slot Chassis including Fan Tray, Cable Management Kit, No
Power Supply
N7K-C7004
Cisco Nexus 7000 Series 4-Slot Chassis including Fan Tray, Cable Management Kit, No
Power Supply
N7K-C7004=
Cisco Nexus 7000 Series 4-Slot Fan Tray Spare  N7K-C7004-FAN=
Cisco Nexus 7000 Series 10-Slot chassis including Fan Trays, No Power Supply  N7K-C7010
Cisco Nexus 7000 Series 10-Slot chassis including Fan Trays, No Power Supply  N7K-C7010=
Cisco Nexus 7000 Series-10-Slot System Fan Tray Spare  N7K-C7010-FAN-S=
Cisco Nexus 7000 Series-10-Slot Fabric Fan Tray Spare  N7K-C7010-FAN-F=
Cisco Nexus 7000 Series 18-Slot chassis including Fan Trays, No Power Supply  N7K-C7018
Cisco Nexus 7000 Series 18-Slot chassis No Fan Trays, No Power Supply  N7K-C7018=
Cisco Nexus 7000 Series-18-Slot Fan Tray Spare  N7K-C7018-FAN=
Cisco Nexus 7000 Series 4-Slot Accessories
Cisco Nexus 7004 Rack Mount Kit  N7K-C7004-RMK=
Cisco Nexus 7004 Front Door Kit  N7K-C7004-FD-MB
Cisco Nexus 7004 Air Filter  N7K-C7004-AFLT=
Cisco Nexus 7000 Series 9-Slot Accessories
Cisco Nexus 7009 Rack Mount Kit  N7K-C7009-RMK=
Cisco Nexus 7009 Front Top Section and Cable Mgmt Kit  N7K-C7009-CAB-TOP=
Cisco Nexus 7009 Front Door Kit  N7K-C7009-FD-MB
Cisco Nexus 7009 Bottom Support Kit  N7K-C7009-BSK
© 2021 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 12 of 14
Product Name  Part Number
Cisco Nexus 7009 Fabric Module Blank  N7K-C7009-F-BLANK=
Cisco Nexus 7009 Center Mount Kit  N7K-C7009-CMK
Cisco Nexus 7000 Series 10-Slot Accessories
Cisco Nexus 7010-Air Filter  N7K-C7010-AFLT=
Cisco Nexus 7000-Rack Mount Kit  N7K-RMK=
Cisco Nexus 7010-EMI Inlet Screen Kit  N7K-C7010-EMI-SC=
Cisco Nexus 7010 Front Door Top Section-including Cable Management Kit  N7K-C7010-FD-TOP=
Cisco Nexus 7010 Front Door-Kit  N7K-C7010-FD-MB=
Cisco Nexus 7000 Bottom Support Kit  N7K-BSK=
Cisco Nexus 7010 Fabric Module Blank  N7K-FAB-BLANK=
Cisco Nexus 7000 Series 18-Slot Accessories
Cisco Nexus 7018 Rack Mount Kit  N7K-C7018-RMK=
Cisco Nexus 7018 Front Top Section and Cable Mgmt Kit  N7K-C7018-CAB-TOP=
Cisco Nexus 7018 Front Door Kit  N7K-C7018-FD-MB
Cisco Nexus 7018 Bottom Support Kit  N7K-C7018-BSK
Cisco Nexus 7018 Fabric Module Blank  N7K-C7018-F-BLANK=
Blank Panel Covers
Cisco Nexus 7000 Series Supervisor Blank Slot Cover  N7K-SUP-BLANK=
Cisco Nexus 7000 Series Module Blank Slot Cover  N7K-MODULE-BLANK=
Cisco Nexus 7000 Series Network Clock Card Blank  N7K-CLK-BLANK=
Cisco Nexus 7000 Series 3 KW Power Supply Blank Slot Cover with Handle  N7K-3KPS-BLANK-H=
Cisco Nexus 7009 Chassis Power Supply Blank Slot Cover with Handle  N7K-PS-BLANK-H=
Cisco Nexus 7010 Chassis Power Supply Blank Slot Cover  N7K-PS-BLANK=